SAN JOSE BARRACUDA GAME NOTES

SAN JOSE BARRACUDA (23-34-10-4, 60 pts.) vs. TUCSON ROADRUNNERS (43-23-3-2, 91 pts.)
SATURDAY, APR. 20, 2024 | 7:00 PM | TUCSON CONVENTION CENTER| TUCSON, AZ
GAME 72 | WATCH: AHLTV.COM | LISTEN SJBARRACUDA.COM/LISTEN & SHARKS+SAP CENTER APP

Roadrunners Wrap: On Saturday, the Barracuda wrap up the 2023-24 season with the second game of a back-to-back with the Tucson
o A e Roadrunners(Arizona Coyotes). After Friday’s 5-1 loss, the Barracuda are 2-5 versus the Roadrunners this season and 0-3 at the
10/25  HsK 3401 | Tucson Convention Center.
10/28 o 2-8L
10/29 o 4-50TL
igg ggg: %, | Last Time Out: The Barracuda jumped out to a 1-0 lead in the first period on Friday night at the Tucson Convention Center but
w0 ar 351 managed just 13 shots after that point and would fall 5-1 to the Roadrunners. Scott Sabourin notched his 18th of the year at 15:36 of
ﬁ% o 2. | the firstbut was later given an aggressor penalty (game-misconduct) in the second period for an altercation with former Barracuda
ﬂﬁ‘: o siw’ | defenseman Montana Onyebuchi. With the game tied in the third at 1-1, Tucson would score a pair of goals within a minute and then
ﬁﬁ: g:: g:t tack on two more to roll to the win. Aku Raty, Max Szuber, Cameron Hebig, Nathan Smith, and Ben McCartney all found the back of
w» ew  saw | netforthe Roadrunners.
12/1 @Tuc 151
12/2 @Tuc 57L
12/8 Hsk 61w | Roadrunners Rolling: Tucson enters Saturday having won a season-longsix in a row and fourin a row at home. If the standings were
12/9 HSK 5L K . X
/15 oY sow | to hold throughthe weekend, Tucson would host the Calgary Wranglersin a best-of-three series to begin the Calder Cup Playoffs. On
e es. | Friday,the Coyotes assigned forwards Josh Doan, Dylan Guenther, and Aku Raty to the AHL, along with defensemen Michael
33 g:: ;;‘L” Kesselring and Vlad Kolyachonok. Despite not playing in the AHL since March 24, Doan s first among rookies in goals (26), firstin
129  @sak  s4sow | power-playgoals(10), T-firstin game-winninggoals (8), and T-sixth in points. Netminder Matt Villalta is firstin the league in wins (31),
et | minutes played (3048), and second in saves (1328).
1/5 @ONT 0-2L
1/6 @ONT  4-50TL . " . - . . . . s e g
1/9 ONT 141 Fil the Thrill: Sharks 2022 first-rounder Filip Bystedt picked up an assist on Saturday and now has six points (2+4=6) in his first seven
vz s 2L games with the Cuda. The 20-year-old collected three points (2+1=3) in his AHL debut on April 3 in San Diego, becoming just the third
1/13 @BAK 2-3L
iﬁ;’ ggg o player in franchise history to score three points and two goals in his AHL debut (Dylan Gambrell '18-19, Evan Weinger '18-19). Before
1/20 eco.  seor. | joiningthe Barracuda, Bystedt skated in 47 games with Linkoping of the SHL, recording 17 points (8+9=17) and a plus-six rating.
T
igj = o | Incoming Call: The Sharks recalled forward Danil Gushchin, defenseman Jack Thompson, and goaltender Georgi Romanov following
20 ense 21w | the Barracuda’s game on Saturday. Before being recalled, Gushchin was riding a four-game goal streak, one shy of the franchise
:/,: g::ﬁ ;jtm record. On Monday, Gushchin was named the AHL's Player of the Week after collecting six points (3+3=6) in three games for the
Z:ﬂ ;:':: :;x period ending on April 14. In the AHL, he has pointsin 11 of his last 12 (6+11=17). On Monday, he scored the Sharks'first goal in a loss
2/15 e o4l to the Oilers and now has four points (2+2=4) in five career NHL games. Thompson, who the Sharks acquired from the Tampa Bay
;//Z g/m 1:1" Lightning in the Anthony Duclair trade, is firstamong AHL bluelinersin power-play points (24) and power-play assists (21), fifth in
;’;—: s 5o, |assists(35), and T-eighth in points (41). Romanov had allowed two or fewer goals in three of his last four games and had a 1.70 goals-
221 @ONT  27L against and .955 save percentage during that stretch before receiving the call-up. Romanov made his NHL debut in relief on Monday
;’? 3‘” ;f:;m in Edmonton, making 15 saves on 16 shots in 26:11 of action.
/.
3/8 @TEX 2-1W
3/9 @TEX 36L
3/16 errd 340t | Full Deck: Ethan Cardwell scored twice on Wednesday, his first multi-goal game of his career, and in the process matched the
iﬁif, s,m 2:;, franchise record for goals (23) in a season for a rookie. Among AHL freshmen, he is fourth in goals, fifth in shots (165), and T-ninth in
:Zj L vow | points (43). Since March 16, Cardwell has 14 points (8+6=14) in his last 15 games.
3/27 ONT 2-3L
3523 Sﬁil 1w | Todd’s Time: Nathan Todd potted his 50th career AHL goal on Wednesday and added a pair of assists. He is now just one goal shy of
:ﬁ e 1si | 100in his pro career (AHL: 50, ECHL: 49). Wednesday was his sixth three-point game of the season and 11th ever. The 28-year-old has
:ﬁo ziNT :::?L set personal bests this season in goals (19), assists (35), points (54), power-play goals (6), and shots (183). Among Cuda skaters, he is
412 TEX aaw | T-firstin scoring, assists, and power-play goals, and third in goals.
4/13 TEX 1-20TL
4/19 @Tuc 5L
4/20 @TUC 7 p.m.

SAN JOSE SHARKS 19-54-9 (8th in Pacific as of Apr. 18) WICHITA THUNDER 27-35-9-1 (7th in Mountain as of Apr. 19)

Upcoming schedule...

N/A

Upcoming schedule...
N/A
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Regular Season Team Leaders (2023-24)

Regular Season Team Records (2023-24)

Points: 54, D. Gushchin/N. Todd Home: 13-16-4-2
Goals: 23, E. Cardwell Road: 9-18-6-2
Assists: 35, J. Thompson/N. Todd Pacific Division: 19-29-8-3
PP Goals: 6, D. Gushchin/C. Cassels/N. Todd Central Division: 2-3-1-0
SH Goals: 1, Multiple players Western Conference: 22-32-9-3
GW Goals: 4, J. Carroll/D. Gushchin/E. Cardwell Eastern Conference: 1-2-1-0
Plus/Minus: +17, E. Frisch 1-goal game: 5-9-10-4
Shooter G/A % After a win: 4-17-1-1
D. Gushchin 1/4 25% After a regulation loss: 15-10-9-2
T. Robins 1/2 50% After an OTL/SOL: 3-9-2-0
T. Bordeleau 0/2 0% Scoring First: 16-13-5-1
E. Cardwell 0/2 0% Opponent Scoring First: 7-21-5-2
J. Studnicka 0/1 0% Leading after 1 period: 16-9-2-2
B. Coe 0/1 0% Trailing after 1 period: 2-17-4-0
O. Wiesblatt 0/1 0% Tied after 1 period: 2-7-4-1
F. Bystedt 0/1 0% Leading after 2 periods: 18-1-5-1
J. Carroll 0/1 0% Trailing after 2 periods: 1-24-5-0
Tied after 2 periods: 2-9-0-2
Overtime record: 0-10
Shootout record: 1-4
Goaltender Record S/A % Outshooting opponent: 10-14-4-2
E. Makiniemi 1-0 2/3 | .600 Outshot by opponent: 9-18-5-1
G. Romanov 0-2 4/8 .500 Even shots: 2-2-1-0
M. Chrona 0-1 1/2 | .500 Scoring 1 goal: 0-9-1-0
Scoring 2 goals: 3-14-2-1
Situation For Against Scoring 3 goals: 2-2-3-0
50on5 142 140 Scoring 4+ goals: 16-5-4-2
5on4 46 58 Allowing 1 goal: 8-1-0-0
5on3 3 2 Allowing 2 goals: 4-1-1-0
4on3 2 Allowing 3 goals: 3-9-2-1
4on5 4 10 Allowing 4+ goals: 4-23-7-2
3on5 Second game of a back to back: 5-13-4-0
3on4 Day game (prior to 5 p.m.): 5-6-3-0
3on3 Speciality jersey: 2-2-0-0
4on4 3 2
EN 8 18
oT 6
OT (4 0on 4)
OT (40n 3) 4
SO
Delayed Penalty 6 on 5 1 1
Extra Attacker 6 on 5 3 2
Delayed Penalty 6 on 4 1
Extra Attacker 6 on 4 2
Extra Attacker 5 on 6 EN
Extra Attacker 4 on 6
Penalty Shot 1




Last Time When (2023-24) Regular Season All-Time Records

SH goal for: 4x last E. Cardwell 4/10/24 vs. HSK (6-5 W) vs. Abbotsford: 7-11-1-1 (H: 2-6-1-1, R: 5-5-0-0)
SH goal Against: 13x last J. Rondbjerg 4/10/24 vs. HSK (6-5 W) vs. Bakersfield: 41-36-4-3 (H: 25-16-2-2, R: 16-20-4-3)
Empty-net goal: N. Todd, 3/31/24 at CGY (4-1 W) vs. Belleville:
Empty-net goal against: N. Smith 4/20/24 at TUC (1-5 L) vs. Binghampton:
Hat-trick: N. Todd 2/10/24 vs. BAK (4-2 W) vs. Bridgeport:
Hat-trick against: 6x last S. Fagemo 2/27/24 vs. ONT (2-7 L) vs. Calgary: 5-6-0-1 (H: 3-2-0-1, R: 2-4-0-0)
Penalty shot: C. Cassels, 10/14/23 vs. RFD (No goal) vs. Charlotte: 3-4-1-0 (H: 2-2-0-0, R: 1-2-1-0)
Penalty shot against: M. Morrelli, 12/22/23 at HSK (no goal) vs. Chicago:
Shutout for: E. Makiniemi, 3/24/23 vs. TUC (4-0 W, 27/27) vs. Cleveland: 3-1-0-0 (H: 2-0-0-0, R: 1-1-0-0)
Shutout against: C. Driegder, 2/15/24 at CV (0-4 L, 32/32) vs. Coachella Valley: 1-10-2-2 (H: 0-6-1-0, R: 1-4-1-3)
40+ saves for: 41, 3x last G. Romanov 4/6/24 at ONT (2-3 SOL) vs. Colorado: 13-21-5-1 (H: 7-8-4-1, R: 6-13-2-0)
40+ saves against: 3x last N. Tolopilo, 2/23/24 vs. ABB (40, 4-5 SOL) vs. Grand Rapids: 5-1-0-2 (H: 3-1-0-0, R: 2-0-0-2)
50+ saves for: vs. Hartford:
50+ saves against: vs. Henderson: 12-16-2-2 (H: 9-5-1-1, R: 3-11-1-1)

vs. Hershey:

Hat Tricks For (2023-24)
N. Todd 2/10/24 vs. BAK (4-2 W)

vs. lowa: 8-4-2-0 (H: 4-3-0-0, R: 4-1-2-0)

vs. Laval:

vs. Lehigh Valley:
vs. Manitoba: 6-2-0-0 (H: 3-1-0-0, R: 3-1-0-0)

Hat Tricks Against (2023-24)
B. Meyers 11/17/23 vs. COL (2-5L)
T. Barron 12/2/23 at TUC (5-7 L)
A. Cracknell 12/9/23 vs. HSK (1-5 L)
A. Raty 12/20/23 vs. TUC (6-8 L)
S. Fagemo 1/6/24 at ONT (4-5 OTL)
S. Fagemo 2/27/24 at ONT (2-8 OTL)
Penalty Shot For (2023-24)
C. Cassels, 10/14/23 vs. RFD (No goal)

vs. Milwaukee: 1-1-0-0 (H: 0-1-0-0, R: 1-0-0-0)

vs. Ontario: 28-34-6-2 (H: 16-17-2-0, R: 12-17-4-2)

vs. Providence:

vs. Rochester:
vs. Rockford: 2-5-1-0 (H: 1-3-0-0, R: 1-2-1-0)
vs. San Diego: 30-33-6-4 (H: 17-16-1-2, R: 13-27-3-3)

vs. Springfield:

vs. Syracuse:

vs. Texas: 19-11-1-2 (H: 11-4-0-1, R: 8-7-1-1)

vs. Toronto:

vs. Tucson: 27-19-3-4 (H: 15-10-2-2, R: 12-9-1-2)

Penalty Shot Against (2023-24)
J. Doan, 12/1/23 at TUC (goal)
M. Morrelli, 12/22/23 at HSK (no goal)

vs. Utica:

vs. W-B/Scranton:

All-Time Record: 257-241-42-30 (H:145-117-18-10, R: 112-125-25-20)



Single Game Highs / Lows - Current Season (2023-24)

Team Game Highs / Lows - Current Season
Goals for - Period: 4, 2x last 1/6/24 at. ONT (3rd, 4-5 OTL)

Player Game Highs / Lows - Current Season

Goals for - Period: 2, Multiple times

Goals for - Game: 7, 2x last 2/17/24 at BAK (7-3 W)

Goals for - Game: 3, N. Todd 2/10/24 vs. BAK (4-2 W)

Goals against - Period: 4, 2x 12/2/23 at TUC (1st, 5-7 L)

Goals against - Period: 2, 3x last A. Cracknell 12/9/23 vs. HSK (2nd, 1-5 L)

Goals against - Game: 8, 3x last 2/27/24 at ONT (2-8 L)

Goals against - Game: 3, 6x last S. Fagemo 2/27/24 at ONT (2-8 L)

Goals combined - Period: 6, 12/20/23 vs. TUC (3rd, 6-8 L; SJ 3, TUC 3)

Assists for - Period: 2, Multiple times

Goals combined - Game: 14, 12/20/23 vs. TUC (6-8 L)

Assists for - Game: 3, 3x T. Bordeleau 2/14/25 at SD (6-2 W)

Points for: 19, 10/14/23 vs. RFD (7-2 L)

Assists against - Period: 2, multiple times

Points against: 22, 2x last 2/27/24 at ONT (2-8 L)

Assists against - Game: 3, 4x last T. Tynan 2/27/24 at ONT (2-8 L)

PP goals for: 4, 2/17/24 at BAK (7-3 W)

Points for - Period: 3, R. Simek 1/6/24 at TUC (1+2=3) (3rd, 4-5 OTL)

PP goals against: 3, 3x last 2/21/24 vs. CV (4-5 L)

Points for - Game: 4, 2x last D. Gushchin 12/8/23 vs. HSK (6-1 W, 1+3=4)

SH goals for: 4, 3x last 3/10/24 vs. HSK (6-5 W)

Points against - Period: 3, 2x last H. Drew 12/2/23 at TUC (1st, 2+1=3, 5-7 L)

SH goals against: 2, 2x last 2/28/24 at CV (1-4 L)

Points against - Game: 5, 2x last M. McCormick 2/27/24 at ONT (2-8 L, 3+2=5)

PIMS, Barracuda - Game: 72, 3/24/24 vs. TUC (4-0 W)

Plus/minus for: +4, 4x last S. Mukhamadullin 3/20/24 vs. SD (6-4 W)

PIMS, Opponent - Game: 87, 3/24/24 vs. TUC (4-0 W)

Plus/minus against: +4, 3,C. Fleury 10/28/23 vs. CV (2-8 L)

PIMS, combined - Game: 158, 3/24/24 vs. TUC (4-0 W)

PIMS, Barracuda: 17, multiple times

Most shots for - Period: 24, 10/14/23 vs. RFD (2nd, 7-2 L)

PIMS, opponent: 17, 2x last J. Jenik/M. Onyebuchi 3/24/23 (4-0 W)

Most shots for - Game: 49, 10/14/23 vs. RFD (7-2 L)

Shots for: 8, 5x last J. Studnicka 2/27/24 at ONT (2-7 L)

Most shots against - Period: 22, 3/20/24 vs. SD (6-4 W)

Shots against: 11, L. Carlsson 11/5/23 vs. CLT (3-5 L)

Most shots against - Game: 50, 3/2/24 at TEX (2-3 SOL)

Fastest goal for: 0:15 (1st period), B, Coe 3/27/24 vs. ONT (2-3 L)

Most shots combined - Period: 32, 3/20/24 vs. SD (3rd period, 6-4 W)

Most shots combined - Game: 82, 3x last 3/20/24 vs. SD (6-4 W) SJ: 41, CV: 41

Fewest shots for - Period: 2, 12/9/23 vs. HSK (2nd, 1-5 L)

Fewest shots for - Game: 18, 11/5/23 at CGY (4-1 W)

Fewest shots opponent - Period: 3, 2x last 1/27/24 vs. CGY (3rd, 2-3 L)

Fewest shots opponent - Game: 16, 2/9/24 at BAK (3-4 OTL)

Fewest shots combined - Period: 10, 1/20/24 at COL (3rd; SJ: 6 COL: 4, 5-6 OTL)

Fewest shots combined - Game: 47, 2x last 2/14/24 at SD (6-2 W)

Saves for - Period: 22, 3/20/24 vs. SD (6-4 W; 3rd, E. Makiniemi)

Saves for - Game: 47, 3/2/24 at TEX (2-3 SOL, G. Romanov)

Saves against - Period: 20, 10/14/23 vs. RFD (2nd period, J. Stauber)

Saves against - Game: 42, 2x last 11/25/23 vs. ONT (2-4 L, E. Portillo)

Largest winning margin: 5, 2x last 12/8/23 vs. HSK (6-1 W)

Largest losing margin: 6, 10/28/23 vs. CV (2-8 L)

Fastest goal against: 0:42 (1st period), S. Fagemo 1/6/24 at ONT (4-5 OTL)
e D Jack Thompson recalled to Sharks (4/17/24)
¢ G Georgi Romanov recalled to Sharks (4/17/24)
o F Danil Gushchin recalled to Sharks (4/17/24)

o F Luke Grainger signed to ATO (4/3/24)

o D Mason Klee signed to ATO (4/3/24)

¢ F Donavan Houle signed to ATO (4/1/24)

¢ Nathan Todd is one goal shy of 100 (AHL [50]/ECHL [49])
¢ Nathan Todd is four games shy of 200 (AHL)

e Nikolai Knyzhov is eight games shy of 100 (AHL)
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10/13
10/14
10/20
10/21
10/25
10/28
10/29
11/3
11/5
11/10
11/12
11/17
11/18
11/21
11/24
11/25
11/29
12/1
12/2
12/8
12/9
12/15
12/16
12/20
12/22
12/23
12/29
12/30
1/3
1/5
1/6
1/9
1/12
1/13
1/16
1/17
1/20
1/21
1/24
1/26
1/27
2/2
2/3
2/9
2/10
2/14
2/15
2/17
2/21
2/23
2/24
2/27
2/28
3/2
3/8
3/9
3/16
3/17
3/20
3/23
3/24
3/27
3/29
3/31
4/3
4/4
4/6
4/10
4/12
4/13
4/19
4/20

RFD
RFD
@HSK
@HSK
HSK

CGY
CGY
CHA
CHA
coL
coL
SD
ONT
ONT
@cv
@TUC
@TUC
HSK
HSK
CGY
CGY
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@HSK
@HSK
@BAK
BAK
TUC
@ONT
@ONT
ONT
BAK
@BAK
@CHA
@CHA
@coL
@CoL
BAK
CGY
CGY
@ABB
@ABB
@BAK
BAK
@SD
@cv
@BAK

ABB
ABB
@ONT

@TEX
@TEX
@RFD
@RFD
SD
TUC
TUC
ONT
@CGY
@CGY
@sD
@cv
@ONT
ONT
TEX
TEX
@TuUC
@TUC

W-L-0T-SO

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-2-2-0
1-3-2-0
1-3-3-0
1-4-3-0
2-4-3-0
2-5-3-0
3-5-3-0
3-6-3-0
3-6-4-0
4-6-4-0
4-7-4-0
4-8-4-0
5-8-4-0
5-9-4-0
5-10-4-0
6-10-4-0
6-11-4-0
7-11-4-0
8-11-4-0
8-12-4-0
9-12-4-0
9-13-4-0
10-13-4-0
10-14-4-0
11-14-4-0
11-15-4-0
11-15-5-0
11-16-5-0
11-17-5-0
11-18-5-0
11-18-6-0
11-19-6-0
11-19-7-0
11-20-7-0
12-20-7-0
13-20-7-0
13-21-7-0
14-21-7-0
14-22-7-0
14-22-8-0
15-22-8-0
16-22-8-0
16-23-8-0
17-23-8-0
17-24-8-0
17-24-8-1
17-25-8-0
17-26-8-0
17-27-8-1
17-27-8-2
18-27-8-2
18-27-8-2
18-28-9-2
18-29-9-2
19-29-9-2
19-30-9-2
20-30-9-2
20-31-9-2
20-32-9-2
21-32-9-2
21-32-9-3
21-33-9-3
21-33-9-4
22-33-9-4
23-33-9-4
23-34-9-4

San Jose Barracuda: Game-by-Game Summary
ﬂ

Standings (L/C/D)
T-16th, T-9th, T-7th
T-11th, T-7th, T-6th
T-15th, T-7th, T-6th

T-24th, 12th, 8th
T-16th, T-8th, T-7th
T-26th, T-14th, T-8th
T-24th, T-13th, 9th
T-23rd, T-11th, 9th
T-28th, T-15th, T-9th
T-28th, 15th, 9th
T-27th, 13th, 8th
T-28th, T-14th, 8th
T-28th, T-13th, 8th
T-25th, T-12th, 8th
T-26th, T-12th, 8th
T-28th, T-13th, 8th
T-24th, T-11th, 8th
T-27th, 14th, 8th
T-28th, T-15th, T-9th
T-28th, T-15th, T-9th
30th, 15th, 10th
T-28th, T-14th, T-8th
27th, 14th, 8th
T-28th, T-14th, T-8th
T-26th, T-12th, 8th
29th, 15th, 9th
27th, T-14th, 9th
T-27th, T-14th, 9th
T-26th, T-13th, 9th
T-26th, T-13th, 9th
26th, 13th, 9th
27th, 13th, 9th
T-27th, 13th, T-8th
28th, 14th, 10th
T-29th, T-15th, T-9th
T-29th, T-15th, T-9th
T-29th, T-15th, 10th
30th, 16th, 10th
T-29th, T-15th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
28th, 14th, 10th
31st, 16th, 10th
31st, 16th, 10th
31st, 17th, 10th

T-30th, T-16th, T-10th

32nd, 17th, 10th

T-30th, 16th, 10th
T-30th, T-16th, 10th

T-31st, 17th, 10th
T-30th, T-16th, 10th
T-30th, T-15th, 10th
T-30th, T-15th, 10th

T-31st, T-16th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th
29th, 15th, 10th

T-28th, T-14th, T-9th

GWG
M. Teply
T. Kaspick
S. Rempal
G. Denisenko
B. Froese
R. Evans
S. Wright
M. Coronato
D. Gushchin
L. Carlsson
V. Pulli
B. Meyers
C. Burke
E. Cardwell
S. Fagemo
A. Thomas
S. Sabourin
J. Doan
T. Barron
L. Gawanke
S. Rempal
S. Mukhamadullin
S. Sabourin
M. Kelemen
S. Sabourin
G. Quinney
T. Robins
B. Gleason
S. Sabourin
A. Thomas
S. Fagemo
C. Hudon
D. Holloway
B. Gleason
J. Sourdif
S. Kinnunen
0. Olausson
R. Tufte
0. Lindblom
E. Frisch
M. McLain
K. Rau
M. Sasson
R. Lavoie
N. Todd
S. Mukhamadullin
K. Lind
E. Cardwell
D. Shore
L. Karlsson
A. Raty
J. Hicketts
R. Winterton
D. Shore
J. Bellerive
J. Becker
C. Dach
C. Guttman
E. Cardwell
C. Theisen
D. Gushchin
T. Ward
B. Jones
J. Thompson
B. King
C. Hughes
T. Ward
E. Cardwell
D. Gushchin
M. Szuber

E
1/4
0/4
2/3
0/6
0/3
0/2
1/4
0/5
0/3
0/5
1/3
1/6
0/4
2/5
0/2
0/5
3/5
1/4
1/4
1/2
0/6
2/7
2/8
2/3
0/5
0/1
0/4
0/4
2/4
0/3
2/3
0/3
0/2
1/5
1/2
0/3
0/4
0/5
2/2
1/4
0/3
0/3
1/3
0/2
0/4
0/2
0/2
4/5
2/7
1/3
2/5
1/5
0/2
0/1
1/4
0/3
1/4
1/5
0/1
0/3
3/9
0/3
1/3
0/2
1/4
0/3
0/2
2/3
1/2
0/1

3/5
1/3
2/3
0/6
1/5
1/3
2/4
0/4
0/6
1/6
0/5
1/3
0/3
1/3
1/5
0/3
2/5
2/5
0/4
0/5
2/4
0/2
2/8
2/3
1/2
0/7
3/7
0/4
1/3
1/4
1/6
1/3
2/4
1/3
2/3
0/1
2/4
1/2
0/3
0/4
2/4
0/2
2/6
2/4
0/3
1/6
0/4
1/7
3/5
1/3
1/2
2/7
1/4
0/1
0/3
1/1
0/1
1/3
1/1
1/3
0/5
1/2
1/3
0/3
1/4
0/5
0/3
1/5
1/5
1/4

SF-SA
36-34
49-28
35-23
23-37
41-41
35-39
31-29
27-35
18-35
38-40
27-27
28-27
33-34
24-30
32-23
44-31
35-34
25-35
28-35
29-27
32-36
37-22
22-29
35-38
25-31
17-32
29-37
33-28
35-38
25-27
25-27
37-32
31-38
31-36
19-39
34-34
24-23
33-31
40-38
21-37
33-39
24-31
26-22
42-16
37-33
26-21
25-32
28-37
30-34
44-32
31-28
40-31
30-39
32-50
31-42
30-30
34-28
25-35
41-41
34-38
40-27
36-27
29-32
33-31
27-34
35-42
29-44
27-36
38-40
20-35

Goaltenders
M. Chrona/D. Commesso
G. Romanov/J. Stauber
E. Makiniemi/J. Patera
M. Chrona/J. Vikman
G. Romanov/J. Vikman
M. Chrona-G. Romanov/C. Driedger
G. Romanov/A. Stezka
M. Chrona/D. Wolf
G. Romanov/D. Wolf
G. Romanov/S. Knights
M. Chrona/S. Knight
G. Romanov/J. Annunen
M. Chrona/J. Annunen
G. Romanov/C. Clang
E. Makiniemi/D. Rittich
M. Chrona/E. Portillo
E. Makiniem/C. Driedger
M. Chrona/M. Villalta
E. Makiniem-M. Chrona/A. Thornton
E. Makiniemi/J. Papirny
G. Romanov/I. Saville
E. Makiniemi/O. Dansk
M. Chrona/C. Murphy
E. Makiniem/M. Villalta
M. Chrona/M. Bullion
G. Romanov/J. Papirny
E. Makiniem/O. Rodrigue
M. Chrona/J. Campbell
M. Chrona/M. Villalta
E. Makiniem/E. Portillo
M. Chrona/J. Ingham
E. Makiniem/E. Portillo
M. Chrona/O. Rodrigue
M. Chrona/J. Campbell

E. Makiniemi-M. Chrona/L. Waeber-S. Knight

M. Chrona/S. Knight
M. Chrona-G. Romanov/T. Miner-A. Hold
G. Romanov-M. Chrona/J. Annunen
E. Makiniemi/O. Rodrigue
E. Makiniemi/D. Wolf
G. Romanov/D. Wolf
G. Romanov/A. Silovs
G. Romanov/N. Tolopilo
G. Romanov/O. Rodrigue
G. Romanov/J. Campbell
G. Romanov/C. Clang
M. Chrona/C. Driegder
M. Chrona/O. Rodrigue-J. Campbell
M. Chrona/C. Driegder
G. Romanov/N. Tolopilo
M. Chrona/A. Silovs
G. Romanov-M. Chrona/E. Portillo
G. Romanov/C. Driedger
G. Romanov/A. Stezka
G. Romanov/R. Poirier
E. Makiniem/M. Murray
G. Romanov/J. Stauber
E. Makiniemi/D. Commesso
G. Romanov-E. Makiniemi/C. Clang
M. Chrona/M. Villalta
E. Makiniem/D. Wells
M. Chrona/A. Dell
M. Chrona/C. Murphy
G. Romanov-0. Dansk/C. Murphy
M. Chrona/A/ Stalock
G. Romanov/C. Driedger
G. Romanov/E. Portillo
M. Chrona/J. Vikman
G. Romanov/M. Murray
M. Chrona/M. Villalta

3642
1937
5007
3902
783
1915
1537
2235
3550
2314
3173
1001
2156
700
1045
2077
7637
3071
4251
1642
2142
997
3126
1024
3869
4103
5556
2425
1109
6913
8329
869
3098
5196
8455
6369
5089
5089
805
1614
3682
4926
5654
5036
3986
4744
8065
4619
1017
1660
1612
5126
9013
2815
5399
6778
5223
4287
3983
2947
3982
1399
6405
5220
5001
9257
9308
5327
3321
5397




